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The Ohio State University College of Nursing has partnered with Columbus State Community 
College to provide a clear path so that students can transfer easily from an Associate Degree 
in Nursing (ADN) to Ohio State’s online RN to BSN program. Path2BSN prepares students at 
Columbus State with the Ohio State-approved courses needed to transfer seamlessly, without 
overlap or loss of credits.

Students receive outstanding instruction from the same world-renowned faculty as students on 
campus, on a flexible schedule. Equipped with a Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) from Ohio 
State, you will be ready to enter the nursing profession as a generalist, educated in the current 
trends in healthcare and evidence-based practice, and poised to continue your education at the 
graduate level.

U.S. News & World Report 
ranks Ohio State’s online 
Bachelor’s programs #1 in 
the nation.



Take charge of your career. You can earn a bachelor’s degree from Ohio State affordably, on your schedule. To start 

your Path2BSN, you can contact the Path2BSN academic advisor at Path2BSN@osu.edu. They’ll offer you guidance 

and help you choose the right Path2BSN for you! 

There are two ways to accomplish the Path2BSN:

•	Option 1: 
2 years at Columbus State 
Plus 2 years of online classes with Ohio State 

•	Option 2: 
3 years at Columbus State 
Plus 1 year of online classes with Ohio State

You will work with your Columbus State and Path2BSN advisor on the courses you need to earn an Associate Degree 

in Nursing (ADN) at Columbus State and additional courses that will fulfill prerequisite requirements for Ohio State. You 

can also learn more about the Path2BSN program by visiting nursing.osu.edu/path2bsn. 

Watch for announcements about when to submit your letter of intent for the Path2BSN program. You will need to have 

a cumulative GPA of 3.2. Once your letter of intent is approved, you will be advised when to submit an application, 

resume and transcripts to Ohio State. 

Next, you’ll need to pass the NCLEX-RN exam to become a licensed Registered Nurse (RN). You can apply to the Ohio 

State program before you take the NCLEX, but you will need to have passed it before enrolling in NRSADVN 4240 

Concepts in Community Health Nursing.

Applying to Ohio State: Visit nursing.osu.edu/rnbsn to review the application deadline and required materials you will 

need to apply to the online BSN program.

Questions? Email us at Path2BSN@osu.edu.

Path2BSN



This sample Option 1 academic plan (subject to change) has been designed to meet all the requirements for 
graduation from both institutions. Students’ individual needs and interests will further shape their personal course of 
study. Please see the key at the bottom of the page for additional context.

Key:

Black: Courses taken at Columbus State

Black*: Additional courses through Columbus State that count 

toward BSN at Ohio Sate

Red: Courses taken at Ohio State

Red*: Prerequisites for RN to BSN program

**: Equivalent courses should be selected to meet Ohio 

State’s College of Nursing General Education (GE) course list

Semester 1 Autumn CH

NURS 1140 Pharmacology Concepts in Nursing I 1

NURS 1871 Fundamental Concepts of Nursing Care 6

COLS 1100 First Year Exp. Seminar 1

MATH 1025 Quantitative Literacy 3

NURC 1104 Basic Care Skills 2

Total 13

Semester 2 Spring

NURS 1141 Pharmacology Concepts in Nursing II 1

NURS 1872 Concepts of Nursing Care Related to 
Reproductive Health and Common Health Problems

7

BIO 2300 Human Anatomy * 4

Total 12

Semester 3 Summer

ENGL 1100 Composition I * 3

PSY 1100 Intro to Psychology * 3

STATS 1350 Elementary Statistics * 3

BIO 2301 Human Physiology * 4

Total 13

Semester 4 Autumn

NURS 2042 Concepts of Pharmacology III 1

NURS 2871 Concepts of Nursing Care for Patients 
with Complex Physical Problems

5

NURS 2872 Concepts of Nursing Care for Patients 
with Complex Behavioral Health Problems

3

PSY 2340 Human Growth & Development 3

Total 12

Semester 5 Spring

NURS 2873 Concepts Related to Leadership, Role 
Transmission, and Nursing Care of Patients

8

BIO 2215 Introduction to Microbiology * 4

Total 12

Semester 6 Summer CH

CHEM 1200, or 1113, 1171, or 1111/1112 * * 5

SOC 1101 Introduction to Sociology * 3

Ohio State GE Cultures and Ideas * ** 3

HNTR 1153 Human Nutrition * 3

Total 14

Semester 7 Autumn

NRSADVN 2440 Foundations and Contemporary 
Issues for RNs

3

Nursing Elective (required) 3

NURS 2367 Writing About Healthcare Issues in the 
United States (GE second writing option)

3

GE Literature 3

MATH 1116 (Requires placement or prerequisite) 3

Total 15

Semester 8 Spring

NRSADVN 4780 Evidence-based Practice: 
Transforming Healthcare

3

NRSADVN 4520 Healthcare Informatics 2

NRSADVN 4600 Interprofessional Concepts 2

Nursing Elective (suggested) 3

GE History 3

Total 13

Semester 9 Autumn

NRSADVN 4240 Concepts in Community Health 
Nursing

4

NRSADVN 3430 Cultural Competence in 
Healthcare: US and Global Contexts

2

GE Open Course 3

GE Visual Performing Arts 3

Total 12

Semester 10 Spring

NRSADVN 4402 Evolving Concepts in Leadership 
and Management

5

Total 5

Grand total 121

NOTE: The BSN program requires 120 credit hours (CH). 

 Ohio State requires 30 CH for residency. 



This sample Option 2 academic plan (subject to change) has been designed to meet all the requirements for 
graduation from both institutions. Students’ individual needs and interests will further shape their personal courses of 
study. Please see the key at the bottom of the page for additional context.

Key:

Black: Courses taken at Columbus State

Black*: Additional courses through Columbus State that count 

toward BSN at Ohio Sate

Red: Courses taken at Ohio State

Red*: Prerequisites for RN to BSN program

**: Equivalent courses should be selected to meet Ohio 

State’s College of Nursing General Education (GE) course list

Semesters 1 and 2 CH

COLS 1100 First Year Exp. Seminar 1

ENGL 1100 Composition I * 3

MATH 1025 Quantitative Literacy 3

BIO 2300 Human Anatomy * 4

OSU GE Visual Performing Arts * ** 3

CHEM 1200, or 1113, 1171, or 1111/1112 * * 5

Ohio State GE History *  ** 3

SOC 1101 Sociology * 3

Ohio State GE Culture & Ideas *  ** 3

Total 28

Semester 3 Summer

BIO 2301 Human Physiology * 4

ENGL 2367 Composition II * 3

STAT 1350 Elementary Statistics * 3

PSY 1100 Intro to Psychology * 3

Total 13

Semester 4 Autumn

NURS 1140 Pharmacology Concepts in Nursing I 1

NURS 1871 Fundamental Concepts of Nursing Care 6

HNTR 1153  Human Nutrition * 3

NURS 1104 Basic Care Skills 2

Total 12

Semester 5 Spring

NURS 1141 Pharmacology Concepts in Nursing II 1

NURS 1872 Concepts of Nursing Care Related to 
Reproductive Health and Common Health Problems

7

BIO 2215 Introduction to Microbiology * 4

Ohio State GE Literature *  ** 3

Total 15

Semester 6 Autumn CH

NURS 2042 Concepts of Pharmacology III 1

NURS 2871 Concepts of Nursing Care for Patients 
with Complex Physical Problems

5

NURS 2872 Concepts of Nursing Care for Patients 
with Complex Behavioral Health Problems

3

PSY 2340 Human Growth & Development 3

Total 12

Semester 7 Spring

NURS 2873 Concepts Related to Leadership, Role 
Transmission, and Nursing Care of Patients

8

GE Open Course * ** 3

NRSADVN 2440 Foundations and Contemporary 
Issues for RNs

3

Total 14

Semester 8 Summer

MATH 1116 (Requires placement or prerequisite) 3

NRSADVN 4780 Evidence-based Practice: 
Transforming Healthcare

3

NRSADVN 4520 Healthcare Informatics 2

NRSADVN 4600 Interprofessional Concepts 2

Total 10

Semester 9 Autumn

NRSADVN 4240 Concepts in Community Health 
Nursing

4

NRSADVN 3430 Cultural Competence in 
Healthcare: US and Global Contexts

2

Nursing Elective (required) 3

Total 9

Semester 10 Spring

NRSADVN 4402 Evolving Concepts in Leadership 
and Management

5

Nursing Elective (suggested) 3

Total 8

Grand total 121

NOTE: The BSN program requires 120 credit hours (CH). 

 Ohio State requires 30 CH for residency. 



For More Information:
Path2BSN Advisor
The Ohio State University College of Nursing
Path2BSN@osu.edu
(614) 292-4041
nursing.osu.edu/path2bsn


